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Preventing family violence, especially child maltreatment, or detecting it
as early as possible and intervening appropriately, is a public health issue. According to our
survey, both nursing and childcare education professionals recognized that decisions on child
maltreatment should be made from a comprehensive parent-child relationship. In addition to the child

and parental factors pointed out in previous studies as factors that cause maltreatment, the
importance of focusing on and providing support for complex family relationships, tenuous social
relations and economic problems in the home as family and environmental factors was also reaffirmed.



2000 12

Kempe (1962)
1990 Child Maltreatment

(2013)
DV
2001
3
( FV) Straus (1980)
DV
DV
DV DV
FV
FV
FV
Web CiNii MEDLINE PubMed CINAHL
Rodgers

FVv

FVv



FV

FVv

49

FVv
FV

12

15

24

FVv

44



Fv

44

Fv

Covid-19

16

49



1 A —.
,6,9-17,2013.
Kempe CH, Silverman FN, Steele BF, Droegemueller W, Silver HK. The Battered-Child
Syndrome. JAMA,181(1),17-24,1962.
Straus M.A., Gelles R.J., Steinmetz S.K. Behind closed doors: Violence in the American
family, Garden City, NY Doubleday,1980.



17

2021

67-74
DOl

16

2020

19-26
DOl

13

86

2021

79

2020




23

2020

78

2019

Ayako Okochi, Hiromi Funayama, Yoshinobu Asada

Pediatric dentist perspectives regarding children of concern (kininaru-kodomo: KK) in Japan: findings from hybrid concept
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